There has been no change in the business of the Company during the financial year ended March 31, 2025. 

However, Our Company has made one addition in the object clause of the Company which is similar to its current business. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

The Company’s Authorised Share capital during the financial year ended March 31, 2025, remained ₹ 23,00,00,000.00 (Rupees 

Twenty-Three Crore Only) divided into 2,30,00,000 (Two Crore Thirty Lakhs) Equity Shares of face value ₹ 10.00 (Rupees Ten 

Only). 

The Company’s paid-up equity share capital remained at ₹ 18,18,23,980.00 (Rupees Eighteen Crores Eighteen Lakhs, Twenty-Three 

Thousand, Nine Hundred and Eighty only) divided into 1,81,82,398 (One Crore Eighty-One Lakhs Eighty-Two Thousand Three 

Hundred and Ninety-Eight) Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10.00 each. 

ANNUAL RETURN 

In terms of Section 92(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 12 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, 

the Annual Return of the Company is available on the website of the Company www.ommpl.com